
Retractable Clothesline RR5506
Stock Numbers:

Materials:

Dimensions:

Installation Instructions:

 RR5506HD-01 – Retractable Clothesline
Polished Chrome Finish
Locking Nut
Spring Loaded String 

RR5506HDOWB-01 – Retractable 
Clothesline 

RR5506HDBL – Retractable Clothesline

 Mount wall plate vertically keeping the flat side against the wall
with hook at bottom, using the two #8 x 1 ¼” roundhead zinc
plated steel screws (provided). Mount unit to wall plate and
secure with set screw. Install cord flange on opposite wall, with
larger opening on top, using two #9 x ¾” flathead zinc plated
screws provided.
Note: Wood blocking is preferable behind all wall surfaces. If
wood blocking is not available, the following optional fasteners
are suggested: Tile/Masonry – Plastic or Lead Anchors;
Plaster/Drywall – Toggle Bolts.

Double Robe Hook  is constructed of zinc.
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ALL CHROME BATH HARDWARE IS 
TRIPLE PLATED WITH COPPER, NICKEL 
AND CHROMIUM FOR LONG LASTING 
BEAUTY, AND MEET ASTM-B86 STAN-
DARDS.

Retractable Clothesline base is 20
gauge galvanized steel. Wall plate is 16
gauge zinc plated steel. Cover is 23
gauge brass. Cover and flange have a
polished brass or polished chrome (triple
plated) finish. Cord flange is 21 gauge
brass. Spring is type 301 high-tensile
stainless strip .008” thick x 1.25” wide.
Cord is 10’ nylon. Cord knob is nylon.

RR5506HDBN – Retractable Clothesline

 

Hotel / Motel Technical Specification

Brown Finish
Locking Nut
Spring Loaded String

Matte Black Finish
Locking Nut
Spring Loaded String

Brushed Nickel Finish
Locking Nut
Spring Loaded String

3-5/8"
(Φ93mm)

1-1/8"
(30mm)

2-5/8"
(66mm)

1/2"
(13mm)

1-7/8"
(46mm)

1-1/4"
(33mm)


